503198223 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3244840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
YNJIUN PAUL WANG			C	2/25/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name: WELCH ALLYN, INC.					
Street Address:	4341 ST	4341 STATE STREET ROAD			
City:	SKANEA	SKANEATELES FALLS			
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK			
Postal Code:	13153	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	4633601			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	provided; br	he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w mccall@merchantgould.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; br M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> nccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	provided; br M 80	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> mccall@merchantgould.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; br M 80 32	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> nccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC) SOUTH 8TH STREET	vill be sent via US Mai		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; br M 80 32 M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> nccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC) SOUTH 8TH STREET 200 IDS CENTER	vill be sent via US Mai		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; br M 80 32 M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> mccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC) SOUTH 8TH STREET 200 IDS CENTER INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA	vill be sent via US Mai		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; br M 80 32 M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> mccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC O SOUTH 8TH STREET 200 IDS CENTER INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 10156.0094US01	vill be sent via US Mai		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; br M 80 32 M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> mccall@merchantgould.com ERCHANT & GOULD PC 0 SOUTH 8TH STREET 200 IDS CENTER INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 10156.0094US01 BRIAN P MCCALL	vill be sent via US Mai		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ynjiun Paul Wang, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I executed an application for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Attorney Docket No. 10156.0094US01, which is entitled Through Focus Retinal Image Capturing.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer No. 92558, to insert herein in parenthesis (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ______, filed on ______) this application's serial number and filing date when known.

AND WHEREAS, Welch Allyn, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at 4341 State Street Road, Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

- 1	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my hand this	25	day of
Feb	, 2015.					

Ynjinn Paul Wang

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me personally appeared Ynjiun Paul Wang to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Ynjiun Paul Wang duly acknowledged to me that Ynjiun Paul Wang executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

(She attached CS. No Fang Ack) 2

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0258

is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California) County of SANTA C(ARA))	FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF CKNOWLEDGMENT				
On 02 25 2015 before me, ALCELIS A personally appeared - YNJINN PAUL W	EBTDESTA, NOTARY PUBLE reinserf hame and title of the officer)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ARCELIA A. ESTOESTA COMM. #2068266 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 10, 2018				
Signature	(Seal)				
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	nt fraudulent removal and reattachment of this isons relying on the attached document. Method of Signet Identification				
titled/for the purpose of Assignment containing & pages, and dated 2/25/15	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. Lform(s) of identificationcredible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #Entry #				
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: IIndividual(s) IAttorney-in Fact ICorporate Officer(s)	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) [] Signer(s) Thumbprint(s) []				
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Cother representing:					
representing: Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(les) Signer is Representing					

© Copyright 2007-2014 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Dos Moines, 14 50311-0507 All Rights Reserved I Item Number 101772 Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

~